ACT 29

H.B. NO. 1274

A Bill for an Act Relating to Public Improvements.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 107-11, Hawai'i Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (c) to read as follows:

"(c) Any person who violates any of the rules and regulations promulgated by the comptroller [shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and] shall be fined not more than \$50 [or imprisoned not more than ten days, or both,] for each violation."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored. $^{\rm 1}$

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved April 24, 1995.)

Note

1. No underscored material.